Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name Incident Disposition

5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021

RMP21-003132

RMP21-003133
RMP21-003134

RMP21-003135

RMP21-003136

RMP21-003137
RMP21-003138

RMP21-003139

RMP21-003140

RMP21-003141

RMP21-003142

RMP21-003143

2901 CENTRAL RD RMHS JUVENILE NUISANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4728 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

5540 NEW WILKE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC: W
KIRCHOFF RD

4726 ARBOR DR

TRAFFIC STOP

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

APPROX LOC:2651 KEVIN
LN

APPROX LOC:1941
ROHLWING RD

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

APPROX LOC: 4165
EUCLID AVE

1800 WINNETKA CIR

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTEL 6 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

INDUSTRIAL AVE /
ROHLWING RD

4524 KINGS WALK DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KINGSWALK CONDOS CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

APPROX LOC:3302
MEADOW DR

2000 GOLF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ONCOLOGY OF NORTH SHORE AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

3701 ALGONQUIN RD CROSSROADS 2 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

APPROX LOC: W EUCLID
AVE

500 LEXINGTON LN

TRAFFIC STOP

LIBRARY ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2900 GOLF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
DR

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

ST

5/17/2021 10:03:25 AM



Incident Date

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003145
PAP21-008825

RMP21-003147

RMP21-003148
RMP21-003150
RMP21-003149
RMP21-003151

RMP21-003152
RMP21-003153
RMP21-003154
RMP21-003155
RMP21-003156
RMP21-003157

RMP21-003158
RMP21-003159

RMP21-003161
RMP21-003160
RMP21-003162
RMP21-003163

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4701 FAIRFAX AVE
APPROX LOC: 5725

SILENTBROOK LN
411 W HIGGINS RD

2118 PLUM GROVE RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

4730 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 3502 PLUM

GROVE DR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 900 W
ALGONQUIN RD

4726 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 3436
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 1901
ALGONQUIN RD

3900 OWL DR
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR

62/CROSSROADS

Location Name

HEPD

UPS STORE

JEWEL

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
WALMART

WALMART

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

WALMART

SPORTS COMPLEX
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

Incident
911 WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
FIGHT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/17/2021 10:03:25 AM



Incident Date

5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021

5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021

Report Number
RMP21-003164
RMP21-003169
RMP21-003167

RMP21-003165
RMP21-003166

RMP21-003168

RMP21-003170

RMP21-003171

RMP21-003173
RMP21-003172

RMP21-003174

RMP21-003175

RMP21-003176
RMP21-003178

RMP21-003177

RMP21-003179

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2306 ROHLWING RD
4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC:
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

APPROX LOC: 1182 GOLF

RD
811 ROHLWING RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR
ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3140
KIRCHOFF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

3505 JAY LN

4800(4734) BLK
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1701 GOLF RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2218
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4681 KENILWORTH DR

Location Name

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE

LAKE

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

MEIJER STORE

MCDONALDS

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

CONTINENTAL TOWERS 1
SHELL STATION

SHELL STATION
RMPD

Incident Disposition
FAMILY PROBLEM
RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

BATTERY REPORT WITH ARREST

CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/17/2021 10:03:25 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

5/14/2021 2500 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

5/14/2021 RMP21-003180 5908 HIGHLAND DR SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021 RMP21-003181 3110 MARTIN LN LIBRARY ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/14/2021 RMP21-003181 3110 MARTIN LN LIBRARY ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/17/2021 10:03:25 AM



