



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2021	RMP21-003132	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2021		4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003133	5540 NEW WILKE RD		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003134	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003135	APPROX LOC: W KIRCHOFF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003136	4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/14/2021		APPROX LOC:2651 KEVIN LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021		APPROX LOC:1941 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003137	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003138	APPROX LOC: 4165 EUCLID AVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021		INDUSTRIAL AVE / ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003139	4524 KINGS WALK DR	KINGSWALK CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/14/2021		APPROX LOC:3302 MEADOW DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003140	2000 GOLF RD	ONCOLOGY OF NORTH SHORE	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/14/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003141	APPROX LOC: W EUCLID AVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003142	500 LEXINGTON LN	LIBRARY	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021		2900 GOLF RD		911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003143	GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE DR		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2021		EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2021		4701 FAIRFAX AVE		911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003145	APPROX LOC: 5725 SILENTBROOK LN		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	PAP21-008825	411 W HIGGINS RD	HEPD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003147	2118 PLUM GROVE RD	UPS STORE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003148	4730 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	FIGHT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2021	RMP21-003150	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	ACCIDENT	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003149	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2021	RMP21-003151	APPROX LOC: 3502 PLUM GROVE DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003152	APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003153	APPROX LOC: 900 W ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003154	4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003155	APPROX LOC: 3436 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003156	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003157	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003158	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003159	APPROX LOC: 1901 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003161	3900 OWL DR	SPORTS COMPLEX	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003160	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003162	APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003163	62/CROSSROADS		TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2021	RMP21-003164	2306 ROHLWING RD		FAMILY PROBLEM	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003169	4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003167	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/14/2021	RMP21-003165	APPROX LOC: RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003166	APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003168	APPROX LOC: 1182 GOLF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003170	811 ROHLWING RD		CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/14/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003171	APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003173	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003172	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003174	APPROX LOC: 3140 KIRCHOFF RD	MCDONALDS	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003175	3505 JAY LN		BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/14/2021		4800(4734) BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003176	1701 GOLF RD	CONTINENTAL TOWERS 1	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003178	1950 PLUM GROVE RD	SHELL STATION	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/14/2021		APPROX LOC:2218 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003177	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SHELL STATION	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2021	RMP21-003179	4681 KENILWORTH DR		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2021		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003180	5908 HIGHLAND DR		SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2021	RMP21-003181	3110 MARTIN LN	LIBRARY	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/14/2021	RMP21-003181	3110 MARTIN LN	LIBRARY	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA